OKLAHOMA STATE
USE PROGRAM

Providing employment and job training
for people with disabilities.

e WHAT IS STATE USE?

The State Use program, established by
Oklahoma statute and administered by

the Office of Management and Enterprise
Services (OMES), aims to provide long-term
employment opportunities and job training
for individuals with disabilities. The program
partners with qualified nonprofit agencies
(QNASs) to supply a range of products and
services to state agencies.

WHAT ARE THE PROGRAM BENEFITS?

The State Use program reduces reliance on state and federal assistance by creating
employment opportunities for Oklahomans with disabilities. Purchasing through the
program offers numerous benefits to state agencies and entities, including:

STREAMLINED PROCUREMENT

- State agencies can purchase from State Use vendors without undergoing an
extensive competitive bidding process, allowing agencies to efficiently meet their
procurement needs while conserving time and administrative resources.

GUARANTEED BEST VALUE

« OMES evaluates all products and services offered through the State Use program to
ensure they meet fair pricing and quality standards, guaranteeing the best value for
the state.

POSITIVE COMMUNITY IMPACT

- When state agencies purchase through the State Use program, they support the
well-being and workforce integration of Oklahomans with disabilities.

WHAT’S AVAILABLE?
PRODUCTS SERVICES
- Janitorial supplies - Janitorial
+ Paper products - Personal hygiene - Secure document
. Safety apparel items destruction
. Food items . Incontinence - Unarmed security
- Medical supplies products . Laundry
. Drug test kits « Writing utensils and . Litter pickup
« Printer and toner ink Sl - Call center
- Trophies and awards . Temporary staffing

See back side for a more comprehensive list of products and State Use suppliers.




CONTRACT
CATEGORY

Business services

Food service
products

Garments

Health care
products

Infants and
children

Janitorial services

Maintenance,
repair and
operations

Office supplies

Outdoor services

Personal hygiene
products

Signs

STATE USE PROCUREMENT SCHEDULE WITH SUPPLIER CONTACTS

STATEWIDE
CONTRACT NO.

SW0177

SW0001

SW0001
SW0097
SW0131
SW0172

SWO0772

SW0001
SW0803
SW0915
SW0916

SW0015

SW0001
SW0104
SW0801
SW0203
SW0001
SW0001
SW0015

SW0001

SW0001

SW0064
SW0320
SW0910
SW0001

SW0001

SW0001

SW0022

SW0917
SW0700
SW0015

SW0078

SW0001

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION

Secure document destruction, e-media destruction (PS# 3042)
Unarmed security services (PS# 3499 and 3511)

Disposable cups, plates, bowls, straws, napkins, bottled water (PS# 3522)
Pasta (PS# 3156)
Condiments, spices/seasonings, sweeteners, coffee, coffee kits (PS# 3125)

Dried beans (PS# 4115)
Disposable cutlery/plastic sporks, coffee-serving kits, molded serving trays (PS# 4454)

Coffee, tea, creamer and lemonade (PS# 5532)
Socks (PS# 3489)

Undergarments, men's and women's (PS# 5129)
Safety garments and vests, high-visibility (PS# 3621)

Disposable washcloths, toothbrushes, bathing systems, shampoo caps, medical shoe
covers (PS# 3542)

First-aid kits and refills (PS# 3682)

Drug test kits (PS# 5154)

Exam and surgical gloves, pleated face masks (PS# 3076)
Condoms (PS# 2193)

Incontinence products, pads, wipes (PS# 3151)

ODVA adult incontinent products (PS# 5270)
Playpens/cribs, car seats (PS# 4975)

Baby diapers, bed pads, wipes (PS# 2851)

Cleaning, maid, janitorial services (PS# vary by supplier)

Laundry services (PS# vary by supplier)

GOJO and Purell hand sanitizer and soap/cleansers, surface disinfectant, computer screen

wipes (PS# 3693)

Buffer pads (PS# 4609)

Mop heads, dust mop heads, mop frames and handles, brooms, dustpans (PS# 4147)
Toilet seat covers, trash bags, survey flags (PS# 3522)

Work gloves (PS# 3524)

Safety glasses and goggles (PS# 3508)

Fire and water hoses, light bulb recycling kits, ice melt, buffer pads (PS# 3532)
Paper towels, bath tissue, facial tissue, cleaning towels, dispensers, rags (PS# 5330)
Deodorizers and dispensers, urinal products, spill absorbants (PS# 3041)

Heat and air filters (PS# 2524)

Laundry products (PS# 3505 and 5304)

Janitorial chemicals, cleaning and maintenance, floors, kitchen, bathroom, deodorizers
(PS# 5407)

Awards, plaques, trophies (PS# 4105)
Antistatic screen wipes (PS# 3693)

Plastic nameplates, nameplate holders, name badges (PS# 5036)

Pens, refills, markers, grease pencils, highlighters, dry-erase board erasers and wipes (PS#

3202)

All electronic media, storage/jewel cases (PS# 3203)
Printer, toner and ink supplies for printing, copying and faxing (PS# 3204)

Correction fluid and tape, erasers, pencils, lead, crayons, colored pencils (PS# 3206)
Custom picture and award frames, framed art (PS# 2963)
Highway/roadway litter pickup (PS# vary by supplier)

Disposable washcloths, mouth moisturizer, toothbrushes, bath systems (PS# 3542)

Bathing, shaving, skin care, hair care, oral hygiene, deodorant, inmate kits, shower shoes,

shoe insoles, Q-tips (PS# 3699)
Feminine hygiene, disposable cloth wipes (PS# 3124)

Delineator buttons, pedestrian crosswalk signs (PS# 5035)

SUPPLIER

The Meadows

Goodwill Industries of Central
Oklahoma

South Central Industries

Kiamichi Opportunities Inc.
Kiamichi Opportunities Inc.
Kiamichi Opportunities Inc.

Garvin County Community
Living Center Inc.

Kiamichi Opportunities Inc.
South Central Industries
South Central Industries

Apex Inc.
South Central Industries

NewView Oklahoma

South Central Industries
South Central Industries
Kiamichi Opportunities Inc.
People First of Bryan County
People First of Bryan County
People First of Bryan County
McCall’s Chapel School
Varies by region

Varies by region
NewView Oklahoma

NewView Oklahoma

People First of Bryan County
South Central Industries
Sunshine Industries
MPower Inc.

NewView Oklahoma

South Central Industries
South Central Industries
Center of Family Love

Kiamichi Opportunities Inc.
South Central Industries

Dale Rogers Training Center
NewView Oklahoma

Dale Rogers Training Center
Sunshine Industries

Work Activity Center

Garvin County Community
Living Center

People First of Bryan County
Dale Rogers Training Center
Varies by region

South Central Industries
South Central Industries

McCall’s Chapel School

Dale Rogers Training Center
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SUPPLIER
PHONE NO.

405-348-4470

405-278-7164

405-275-3851
580-326-7549
580-326-7549
580-326-7549

405-238-3888

580-326-7549
405-275-3851
405-275-3851
405-247-7377

405-275-3851

580-436-4535
405-275-3851
405-275-3851
580-326-7549
580-924-8509
580-924-8509
580-924-8509
580-272-6655

580-436-4535

580-436-4535
580-924-8509
405-275-3851
580-226-1444
405-377-0834
580-436-4535
405-275-3851
405-275-3851
405-263-4658
580-326-7549

405-275-3851

405-946-1079
580-436-4535
405-946-1079

580-226-1444

918-336-5928

405-238-3888

580-924-8509
405-946-1079

405-275-3851

405-275-3851

580-272-6655
405-946-1079



