

# WHAT ARE THE PROGRAM BENEFITS?

The State Use program reduces reliance on state and federal assistance by creating employment opportunities for Oklahomans with disabilities. Purchasing through the program offers numerous benefits to state agencies and entities, including:

# STREAMLINED PROCUREMENT

 State agencies can purchase from State Use vendors without undergoing an extensive competitive bidding process, allowing agencies to efficiently meet their procurement needs while conserving time and administrative resources.

## **GUARANTEED BEST VALUE**

 OMES evaluates all products and services offered through the State Use program to ensure they meet fair pricing and quality standards, guaranteeing the best value for the state.

## **POSITIVE COMMUNITY IMPACT**

 When state agencies purchase through the State Use program, they support the well-being and workforce integration of Oklahomans with disabilities.

# **WHAT'S AVAILABLE?**

## **PRODUCTS**

- Janitorial supplies
- Paper products
- Safety apparel
- Food items
- Medical supplies
- Drug test kits
- Printer and toner ink
- Trophies and awards
- Personal hygiene items
- Incontinence products
- Writing utensils and erasers

## **SERVICES**

partners with qualified nonprofit agencies (QNAs) to supply a range of products and

services to state agencies.

- Janitorial
- Secure document destruction
- Unarmed security
- Laundry
- Litter pickup
- Call center
- Temporary staffing

See back side for a more comprehensive list of products and State Use suppliers.

# STATE USE PROCUREMENT SCHEDULE WITH SUPPLIER CONTACTS

CONTRACT CATEGORY	STATEWIDE CONTRACT NO.	CONTRACT DESCRIPTION	SUPPLIER	SUPPLIER PHONE NO.
	SW0177	Secure document destruction, e-media destruction (PS# 3042)	The Meadows	405-348-4470
Business services	SW0001	Unarmed security services (PS# 3499 and 3511)	Goodwill Industries of Central Oklahoma	405-278-7164
Food service products	SW0001	Disposable cups, plates, bowls, straws, napkins, bottled water (PS# 3522)	South Central Industries	405-275-3851
	SW0097	Pasta (PS# 3156)	Kiamichi Opportunities Inc.	580-326-7549
	SW0131	Condiments, spices/seasonings, sweeteners, coffee, coffee kits (PS# 3125)	Kiamichi Opportunities Inc.	580-326-7549
	SW0172	Dried beans (PS# 4115)	Kiamichi Opportunities Inc.	580-326-7549
	SW0772	Disposable cutlery/plastic sporks, coffee-serving kits, molded serving trays (PS# 4454)	Garvin County Community Living Center Inc.	405-238-3888
	SW0001	Coffee, tea, creamer and lemonade (PS# 5532)	Kiamichi Opportunities Inc.	580-326-7549
Garments	SW0803	Socks (PS# 3489)	South Central Industries	405-275-3851
	SW0915	Undergarments, men's and women's (PS# 5129)	South Central Industries	405-275-3851
	SW0916	Safety garments and vests, high-visibility (PS# 3621)	Apex Inc.	405-247-7377
Health care products	SW0015	Disposable washcloths, toothbrushes, bathing systems, shampoo caps, medical shoe covers (PS# 3542)	South Central Industries	405-275-3851
		First-aid kits and refills (PS# 3682)	NewView Oklahoma	580-436-4535
	SW0001	Drug test kits (PS# 5154)	South Central Industries	405-275-3851
	SW0104	Exam and surgical gloves, pleated face masks (PS# 3076)	South Central Industries	405-275-3851
	SW0801	Condoms (PS# 2193)	Kiamichi Opportunities Inc.	580-326-7549
	SW0203	Incontinence products, pads, wipes (PS# 3151)	People First of Bryan County	580-924-8509
	SW0001	ODVA adult incontinent products (PS# 5270)	People First of Bryan County	580-924-8509
Infants and children	SW0001	Playpens/cribs, car seats (PS# 4975)	People First of Bryan County	580-924-8509
	SW0015	Baby diapers, bed pads, wipes (PS# 2851)	McCall's Chapel School	580-272-6655
Janitorial services	SW0001	Cleaning, maid, janitorial services (PS# vary by supplier)	Varies by region	
3,1,000		Laundry services (PS# vary by supplier)	Varies by region	
Maintenance, repair and operations		GOJO and Purell hand sanitizer and soap/cleansers, surface disinfectant, computer screen wipes (PS# 3693)	NewView Oklahoma	580-436-4535
	SW0001	Buffer pads (PS# 4609)	NewView Oklahoma	580-436-4535
		Mop heads, dust mop heads, mop frames and handles, brooms, dustpans (PS# 4147)	People First of Bryan County	580-924-8509
		Toilet seat covers, trash bags, survey flags (PS# 3522)	South Central Industries	405-275-3851
		Work gloves (PS# 3524)	Sunshine Industries	580-226-1444
		Safety glasses and goggles (PS# 3508)	MPower Inc.	405-377-0834
		Fire and water hoses, light bulb recycling kits, ice melt, buffer pads (PS# 3532)	NewView Oklahoma	580-436-4535
	SW0064	Paper towels, bath tissue, facial tissue, cleaning towels, dispensers, rags (PS# 5330)	South Central Industries	405-275-3851
	SW0320	Deodorizers and dispensers, urinal products, spill absorbants (PS# 3041)	South Central Industries	405-275-3851
	SW0910	Heat and air filters (PS# 2524)	Center of Family Love	405-263-4658
	SW0001	Laundry products (PS# 3505 and 5304)	Kiamichi Opportunities Inc.	580-326-7549
	SW0001	Janitorial chemicals, cleaning and maintenance, floors, kitchen, bathroom, deodorizers (PS# 5407)	South Central Industries	405-275-3851
Office supplies	SW0001	Awards, plaques, trophies (PS# 4105)	Dale Rogers Training Center	405-946-1079
		Antistatic screen wipes (PS# 3693)	NewView Oklahoma	580-436-4535
		Plastic nameplates, nameplate holders, name badges (PS# 5036)	Dale Rogers Training Center	405-946-1079
	SW0022	Pens, refills, markers, grease pencils, highlighters, dry-erase board erasers and wipes (PS# 3202)	Sunshine Industries	580-226-1444
		All electronic media, storage/jewel cases (PS# 3203)	Work Activity Center	918-336-5928
		Printer, toner and ink supplies for printing, copying and faxing (PS# 3204)	Garvin County Community Living Center	405-238-3888
		Correction fluid and tape, erasers, pencils, lead, crayons, colored pencils (PS# 3206)	People First of Bryan County	580-924-8509
	SW0917	Custom picture and award frames, framed art (PS# 2963)	Dale Rogers Training Center	405-946-1079
Outdoor services	SW0700	Highway/roadway litter pickup (PS# vary by supplier)	Varies by region	
Personal hygiene products	SW0015	Disposable washcloths, mouth moisturizer, toothbrushes, bath systems (PS# 3542)	South Central Industries	405-275-3851
	SW0078	Bathing, shaving, skin care, hair care, oral hygiene, deodorant, inmate kits, shower shoes, shoe insoles, Q-tips (PS# 3699)	South Central Industries	405-275-3851
		Feminine hygiene, disposable cloth wipes (PS# 3124)	McCall's Chapel School	580-272-6655
Signs	SW0001	Delineator buttons, pedestrian crosswalk signs (PS# 5035)	Dale Rogers Training Center	405-946-1079